

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10109 of 2022**

**Appellant :- Yashveer @ Aishveer**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

None appears to press this appeal even when it is taken up in the revised list.

List in ordinary course.

**Order Date :- 22.12.2022**

Ashok Kr.