

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10109 of 2022

Appellant :- Yashveer @ Aishveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that an amendment application has been filed in the registry on 06.01.2023 which is not on record.

Office shall trace it out and place it on record.

List again on 25.01.2023.

Order Date :- 12.1.2023

Krishna*