

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10109 of 2022

Appellant :- Yashveer @ Aishveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

Ref.:Criminal Misc. Amendment Application

Heard learned counsel for the accused-appellant and the learned A.G.A. for the State.

Since no objection has been raised on behalf of the State, this application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the accused-appellant is permitted to amend the cause title of appeal and implead the first informant/complainant as per his description given in the amendment application.

Ref.: Memo of Appeal/Order-sheet

Heard.

Admit.

Learned A.G.A. has accepted notice on behalf of opposite party no.1.

Issue notice to newly impleaded opposite party no. 2.

Summon the lower court records.

Learned A.G.A. and informant (opposite party no.2) are allowed six weeks' time to file objection to the prayer made for suspension of sentence under Section 389 (2) Cr.P.C.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 25.1.2023

Sushil/-