

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10109 of 2022

Appellant :- Yashveer @ Aishveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

1. This is a first bail application.
2. List revised. None appears for the appellant whereas learned A.G.A. is present.
3. List has been received late. Also, Allahabad High Court Bar Association has requested for 'No Adverse Order' for reason of traffic congestion.
4. List in the week commencing 3.3.2025 in **top twenty cases**.

Order Date :- 31.1.2025

Prakhar

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)