

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10109 of 2022

Appellant :- Yashveer @ Aishveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

1. By the earlier order of the Court, the appellant has impleaded the first informant.
2. In view of impleadment made, office to proceed.
3. Let notice be served upon the newly impleaded opposite party no.2.
4. List again in the week commencing 07.04.2025.

Order Date :- 3.3.2025

S.Ali

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D.Singh, J.)